## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS, THAT:

The City of Splendora, Texas, proposes to institute annexation proceedings to enlarge and extend the boundary limits of said city to include the following described territory, to-wit:

## A 4.946 ACRE TRACT OF LAND, CALLED 5.0 ACRES, AS RECORDED UNDER M.C.C.F. VOL. 1117, PG. 84 AND BEING A PART OF 8.3 ACRES RESERVE "A", SHAYDALE, A SUBDIVISION RECORDED UNDER MONTGOMERY COUNTY TEXAS

A public hearing will be held by and before the City Council of the City of Splendora, Texas, on the **3<sup>rd</sup> day of June 2024**, at 6:30 p.m. in the City Council Chamber of the City Hall of the City of Splendora. Texas, for all persons interested in the above proposed annexation. At said time and place all such persons shall have the right to appear and be heard. Of all said matters and things, all persons interested in the things and matters herein mentioned, will take notice.

By order of the City Council of the City of Splendora, Texas, this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of April 2024.

Dorothy Welch, Mayor

Please publish in the Conroe Courier on Thursday, the 22<sup>nd</sup> of May 2024.